FishWestEnd.com presents, 2nd Annual West Bay Slam Tournament

PLEASE COMPLETE ONE (1) FORM PER TEAM MAXIMUM OF TWO (2) ANGLERS PER TEAM

ADULT DIVISION ENTRY FEE: \$50.00 Per Peson (\$100.00 Per Team) Ages 13 and up <u>YOUTH DIVISION ENTYR FEE: \$10.00 Per Person Age 12 and Under</u> <u>**Mail in Entries DUE by JUNE 30, 2010</u>

Team Name	
Captain:	Phone #:
Mailing Address:	
Signature: D	Date:
1 st Mate Name:	Phone #:
Mailing Address:	
Signature: D	Date:
Youth Entrant Name:	_ Parent / Guardian Name:
Youth Entrant Name:	_ Parent / Guardian Name:
Youth Entrant Name:	_ Parent / Guardian Name:
Youth Entrant Name:	_ Parent / Guardian Name:
Payment:	
ADULT DIVISION ENTRY FEE: \$50.00 X _	= \$ (max of 2)
SIDE POT ENTRY FEE (OPTIONAL): \$10.0	00 X = \$ (max of 2)
YOUTH DIVISION ENTRY FEE: \$10.00 X _	= \$
Please mail entry form with payment to: West Bay Slam Tournament C/O Coe Parker 603 Roy Street Houston, TX. 77007	

**Please make checks payable to WWW.FISHWESTEND.COM

PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT, RELEASE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK: Upon signing this application, I hereby waive & release all other contestants, host sponsors and tournament officials from any and all liability claims, demands, actions or rights of action which are related to, arise out of, or in any way connected with my participation in this tournament, for any and all claims of death, personal injury, accidents, theft and damage to myself, my partner, to others and all equipment involved in fishing. I voluntarily assume full and all responsibilities for my health and safe being arising from my participation in this tournament. I assume responsibility for all equipment on and off water during this tournament. I have sufficient health, accident, and liability insurance to cover any bodily injury or property damage incurred by myself or others as a result of my participation in this tournament. If I have no such insurance, I represent that I am capability of paying for any and all such expenses or liability. I have read and understand the rules of this tournament and I will obey all rules and understand that any violation may result in immediate disqualification without refund of my entry fee. I also understand that tournament officials may reject my application for any reason and in that event will refund my entry fee. By signing this application, I will submit to a polygraph if requested to do so. If I fail to pass the polygraph, I will be disqualified. The "West End Anglers" have my permission to use my name, photograph and film footage of me if it chooses to do so. My signature above reflects that I have read the entire document, understand it completely, understand it affects my legal rights and agree to be bound by its terms. References to "I," "me," "my," "myself," and other first person references shall include any child or ward to whom I sign.